

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-3	3356	Version:	1	Name:	Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment for Skokie, WEST
Туре:		rgovernme endment (H	ntal Agreer	nent	Status:	Approved
File created:		9/2021	ligitway)		In control:	Administration, Bureau of
On agenda:	6/24	l/2021			Final action	6/24/2021
Title:	PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)					
	Department: Transportation and Highways					
	Other Part(ies): Village of Skokie, Skokie, Illinois					
	Request: Approval of proposed Third Amendment to Intergovernmental Agreement					
	Goods or Services: Phase II Design Engineering services					
	Location: Village of Skokie, Skokie, Illinois					
	Section: 15-A8327-10-PV					
	Centerline Mileage: N/A					
	County Board District: 13					
	Agreement Number: N/A					
	Agreement Period: N/A					
	Fiscal Impact: \$93,187.00					
	Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.560019					
	Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment between the County and the Village of Skokie. The Village of Skokie will be the lead agency for Phase II design engineering services for Old Orchard Road (West Section) from Woods Drive to I-94 northbound ramp. The County will reimburse the Village for its share of Phase II design engineering costs.					
Sponsors:		0			0 0	
Indexes:	JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways					
Code sections:						
Attachments:						
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action Result
6/24/2021	1	Board of	Commissic	oners	:	approve Pass

## PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

## File #: 21-3356, Version: 1

**Department:** Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Village of Skokie, Skokie, Illinois

Request: Approval of proposed Third Amendment to Intergovernmental Agreement

Goods or Services: Phase II Design Engineering services

Location: Village of Skokie, Skokie, Illinois

Section: 15-A8327-10-PV

Centerline Mileage: N/A

**County Board District:** 13

Agreement Number: N/A

Agreement Period: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$93,187.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.560019

**Summary:** The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment between the County and the Village of Skokie. The Village of Skokie will be the lead agency for Phase II design engineering services for Old Orchard Road (West Section) from Woods Drive to I-94 northbound ramp. The County will reimburse the Village for its share of Phase II design engineering costs.